

the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2021-372	B5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 pcs	8,591.50	8,591.50
	B7	Occupational Safety and Health	2.03 months	22,575.34	45,827.94
	903(1)	Formworks and Falseworks	1.00 l.s	154,961.65	154,961.65
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	44.41 cu.m	284.40	12,630.20
	804(4)	Gravel Fill	4.32 cu.m	1,036.95	4,479.62
	900(3)c	Structure Concrete Class A (28 days)	100.33 cu.m	6,297.85	631,863.29
	902(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	8423.27 kgs	68.22	574,635.48
	1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing Wall (including Reinforcing Steel)	7.75 sq.m	1,035.86	8,027.92
	1047(8)	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	1.00 L.S	883,387.99	883,387.99
	1047(10)	Metal Structure Accessories	1.00 L.S	107,752.52	107,752.52
	1014(1)b2	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, above 0.427mm, Rib Type	505.12 sq.m	670.74	338,804.19
	1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	1.00 L.S	86,730.86	86,730.86
	1032(1)a, b,c	Painting Works	722.59 sq.m	189.58	136,988.61
TOTAL			Php 2,994,681.77		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RIZALITO M. SESCAR**, the Proprietor, for the **RM SESCAR ENTERPRISES**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


RIZALITO M. SESCAR
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability